

SLP(C)No. 20830-20831 OF 2000

ITEM No.25

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20830-20831/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2000 in CRPs 1249/95
and 350/96 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.R. PAKKIRISAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.M. IIIYAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.P.R. Kovilan,Adv.for
V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that advocate on record for the petitioner
has met with an accident and has gone to the hospital.
Therefore, the matter may be adjourned for two weeks.
Prayer granted.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master